South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 25, 2024, 02:19:21 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0385 (Rat #0006, Act #0180 of 1995) Joint Resolution, By Alexander

A Joint Resolution to provide that the school day of August 19, 1994, missed by the students of schools in the Oconee
County School District when these schools were closed due to water contamination brought about by heavy rains and flooding
of the water supply, as declared by the Department of Health and Environmental Control, is exempted from the make-up
requirement of the defined minimum plan that full school days missed due to extreme weather or other circumstances be made

up.
01/18/95
01/18/95
01/24/95
01/24/95
01/24/95
01/25/95
01/25/95
01/25/95
02/09/95
02/14/95
02/15/95
03/02/95
03/07/95
03/07/95
03/15/95
08/14/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-8

Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-23

Read second time SJ-24

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-24
Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-23
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-19
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and enrolled HJ-19

Ratified R 6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/07/95

Copies available

Act No. 180

Page 1 of 1



