South Carolina Legislature

25, 2024, 02:19:21 pm May

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0385 (Rat #0006, Act #0180 of 1995) Joint Resolution, By Alexander

A Joint Resolution to provide that the school day of August 19, 1994, missed by the students of schools in the Oconee County School District when these schools were closed due to water contamination brought about by heavy rains and flooding of the water supply, as declared by the Department of Health and Environmental Control, is exempted from the make-up requirement of the defined minimum plan that full school days missed due to extreme weather or other circumstances be made up.

01/18/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
01/18/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-8
01/24/95	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-23
01/24/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
01/24/95	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-24
01/25/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
01/25/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
01/25/95	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-23
02/09/95	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-19
02/14/95	House	Read second time HJ-22
02/15/95	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-19
03/02/95		Ratified R 6
03/07/95		Signed By Governor
03/07/95		Effective date 03/07/95
03/15/95		Copies available
08/14/95		Act No. 180